Department of Commerce, Community, & Economic Development License #10306
Initiating License Application

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 6/5/2018 11:03:05 AM

License Number:
License Status:
License Type:

Doing Business As:
Business License Number:
Designated Licensee:
Email Address:

Local Government:
Community Council:
Latitude, Longitude:
Physical Address:

Licensee #1

Type: Entity
Alaska Entity Number: 10035004
Alaska Entity Name: Dankorage, LLC
Phone Number: 907-279-3265
Email Address: Ibosshart@dankorage.com

Mailing Address: 2812 Spenard Road
Anchorage, AK 99503
UNITED STATES

Entity Official #2

Type: Individual

Name: Lily Bosshart

Phone Number: 907-444-3656
Email Address: Ibosshart@dankorage.com

Mailing Address: 4621 E. 115th ave
Anchorage, AK 99516
UNITED STATES

10306

Active-Operating

Retail Marijuana Store
DANKORAGE, LLC
1036765

Lily Bosshart
Ibosshart@dankorage.com
Anchorage (Municipality of)
Spenard

61.194096, -149.905926

2812 Spenard Road
Anchorage, AK 99503
UNITED STATES

Entity Official #1

Type: Individual
Name: Craig Aglietti

Phone Number: 907-441-0378
Email Address: cmaglietti@dankorage.com

Mailing Address: 8310 Dagan Street
Anchorage, AK 99502
UNITED STATES

Note: No affiliates entered for this license.
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Weng o Form MJ-20: Renewal Application Certifications

What is this form?

This renewal application certifications form is required for all marijuana establishment license renewal applications. Each person
signing an application for a marijuana establishment license must declare that he/she has read and is familiar with AS 17.38 and
3 AAC 306. A person other than a licensee may not have direct or indirect financial interest (as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1)) in

the business for which a marijuana establishment license is issued, per 3 AAC 306.015(a).

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO’s main office by each licensee (as defined in
3 AAC 306.020(b)(2)) before any license renewal application will be considered complete.

Section 1 - Establishment Information

Enter information for the licensed establishment, as identified on the license application.

Licensee: Dankorage, LLC License Number: | 10306

License Type: Retail Marijuana Store

Doing Business As: | Dankorage, LLC
Premises Address: 2812 Spenard Rd.

City: Anchorage | state: | AK ZIP: 99503 '!

1

Section 2 - Individual Information

Enter information for the individual licensee who is completing this form.

[ Name: 1 Lily Bosshart

s
| Title: Owner

Section 3 - Changes to Licensed Marijuana Establishment

Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of only the applicable statement: Initials

| certify that no changes have been made, except for those that have been previously reported or requested on a form
prescribed by the Board, to this licensed establishment’s business name, ownership, licensed premises diagram, or
operating plan, and (for marijuana product manufacturers) that | do not wish to request Board approval for

production of any new proposed marijuana products.

| certify that a change has been or will be made to one or more of the items listed above for this establishment, and
I understand that an additional form(s) and fee(s) must be submitted to AMCO before any renewal application for this
license can be considered complete. '

If vou have selected the second certification, please list any and all of the types of changes that need to be reported/requested:

b

[Form MJ-20] (rev 05/03/2018) Pagelof2

AMCO Received 6/12/2018
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e FOrmM MIJ-20: Renewal Application Certifications

Section 4 - Certifications

Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of any applicable statements: Initials

I certify that | have not been convicted of any criminal charge in the previous two calendar years.

I certify that | have not committed any civil violation of AS 04, AS 17.38, or 3 AAC 306 in the previous two calendar years. (_%
-

i certify that a notice of violation has not been issued for this license.

Sign your initials to the following statement only if you are unable to certify one or more of the above statements; Initials

I have attached a written explanation for why | cannot certify one or more of the above statements, which includes
the type of violation or offense, as required under 3 AAC 306.035(b).

=

Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of each statement: Initials

I certify that no person other than a licensee listed on my marijuana establishment license renewal application has a
direct or indirect financizal interest, as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1), in the business for which the marijuana
establishment license has been issued.

Zl=

I certify that | meet the residency requirement under AS 43.23 for a permanent fund dividend in the 2018 calendar year.

I certify that this establishment complies with any applicable health, fire, safety, or tax statute, ordinance, regulation, or
other law in the state.

! certify that 1 am operating in compliance with the Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development’s laws and
requirements pertaining to employees.

-

FEl&

I certify that | have not violated any restrictions pertaining to this particular license type, and that this license has not been
operated in violation of a condition or restriction imposed by the Marijuana Control Board.

I certify that | understand that providing a false statement on this form, the enline application, or any other form provided
by or to AMCO is grounds for rejection or denial of this application or revocation of any license issued.

(
(

Asgn applicant for @ marijuana establishment license renewal, | declare under penalty of unsworn falsification that | have read and am
iliar with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306, and that this application, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is true, correct,

.vc Y

Notary Public in and for the State of Alaska

DARIEN LOPEZ
Notary Public
L]_Iy Bo State of Alaska My commission expires: Ol- I<€ : 510«3&

erishion Exci
Printed name of licensee My.Commisiion Expiros Jn 18, 2022

subscribed and sworn to before me this _| l day of\s LN 201K

[Form MJ-20] (rev 05/03/2018) Page20f2
License # 10306

AMCO Received 6/12/2018



Received by AMCO 6.6.18

Form MJ-20: Renewal Application Certifications

Notice of Violation Written Explanations

12/19/2016 - After initial inspection was completed on 12/16/2016, we were granted METRIC
access and mistakenly thought we were able to intake product at that point. When Inspectors
returned to physically deliver our license, they informed us that we had purchased product

incorrectly (2 days early) and gave us the NOV.

2/10/2017 - We purchased a small amount of CBD oil that was then seized. This case has since

been resolved.

8/17/2017 — AMCO officers observed two non-flowering cannabis plants placed in the store for
decoration purposes. Once officers informed Management that this was a violation, the plants
were immediately removed and an NOV issued. Officers also observed the use of a sub-floor
storage area that was not on our licensed premises diagram. We never stored any cannabis

products there, only excess packaging, had have since stopped using the storage space entirely.

FIII =¥111 III GIII
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Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
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N\ s, 550 W 7™ Avenue, Suite 1600
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. ! Phone: 907.269.0350

Alaska Marijuana Control Board
NS Form MJ-20: Renewal Application Certifications

What is this form?

This renewal application certifications form is required for all marijuana establishment license renewal applications. Each person
signing an application for a marijuana establishment license must declare that he/she has read and is familiar with AS 17.38 and
3 AAC 306, A person other than a licensee may not have direct or indirect financial interest (as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1)) in
the business for which a marijuana establishment license is issued, per 3 AAC 306.015(a).

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO’s main office by each licensee (as defined in
3 AAC 306.020(b)(2)) before any license renewal application will be considered complete.

Section 1 - Establishment Information

Enter information for the licensed establishment, as identified on the license application.
Licensee: Dankorage, LLC License Number: | 10306
License Type: Retail Marijuana Store

Doing Business As: Dankorage, LLC

Premises Address: 2812 Spenard Rd. i
City: Anchorage State: | AK zIP: | 99503 ,

Section 2 - Individual Information

Enter information for the individual licensee who is completing this form.

Name: Craig Agliett

‘ Title: Owner

Section 3 - Changes to Licensed Marijuana Establishment

Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of only the applicable statement: Initials
I certify that no changes have been made, except for those that have been previously reported or requested on a form '
prescribed by the Board, to this licensed establishment’s business name, ownership, licensed premises diagram, or ;

operating plan, and (for marijuana product manufacturers) that | do not wish to request Board approval for
production of any new proposed marijuana products.

| certify that a change has been or will be made to one or more of the items listed above for this establishment, and
| understand that an additional form(s) and fee(s) must be submitted to AMCO before any renewal application for this
license can be considered complete.

If you have selected the second certification, please list any and all of the types of changes that need to be reported/requested:

[Form MJ-20) (rev 05/03/2018) Pagelof2
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wewe FOrm MJ-20: Renewal Application Certifications

Section 4 - Certifications

Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of any applicable statements: Initials

i certify that | have not been convicted of any criminal charge in the previous two calendar years. CA

| certify that | have not committed any civil violation of AS 04, AS 17.38, or 3 AAC 306 in the previous two calendar years. ﬂ}{_

i certify that a notice of violation has not been issued for this license.

Sign your initials to the following statement only if you are unable to certify one or more of the above statements: Initials _
i have attached a written explanation for why | cannot certify one or more of the above statements, which includes C’A
the type of violation or offense, as required under 3 AAC 306.035(b).

Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of each statement: Initials

| certify that no person other than a licensee listed on my marijuana establishment license renewal application has a
direct or indirect financial interest, as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1), in the business for which the marijuana
establishment license has been issued.

S

1 certify that | meet the residency requirement under AS 43.23 for a permanent fund dividend in the 2018 calendar year. CA'

| certify that this establishment complies with any applicable health, fire, safety, or tax statute, ordinance, regulation, or
other law in the state.

| certify that | am operating in compliance with the Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development’s laws and
requirements pertaining to employees.

| certify that | have not violated any restrictions pertaining to this particular license type, and that this license has not been
operated in violation of a condition or restriction imposed by the Marijuana Control Board.

i certify that | understand that providing a false statement on this form, the online application, or any other form provided
by or to AMCO is grounds for rejection or denial of this application or revocation of any license issued.

SISISIS

As an apphcant for a marijuana establishment license renewal, | declare under penalty of unsworn falsification that | have read and am
P .38 and 3 AAC 306, and that this application, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is true, correct,
gree to provide all information required by the Marijuana Control Board in support of this application and understand

re tp Ho'so by any deadline given to me by AMCO staff may result in addition Fexpiration of this license.

sighature of ficensee " DARIEN LOPEZ Notary Public in and for the State ofvﬂlaska

. o Notary Public _
g Aglietti My commission expires: O \ ) \({b : &OD‘Q*

State of Alaska
Printed name of licensee
PANY

My Commission Expires Jan 18, 2022

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of O W'Q

[Form MJ-20] (rev 05/03/2018) Page 2 of 2
License # 10306

AMCO Received 6/12/2018



Received by AMCO 6.6.18

Form MJ-20: Renewal Application Certifications

Notice of Violation Written Explanations

12/19/2016 - After initial inspection was completed on 12/16/2016, we were granted METRIC
access and mistakenly thought we were able to intake product at that point. When Inspectors
returned to physically deliver our license, they informed us that we had purchased product

incorrectly (2 days early) and gave us the NOV.

2/10/2017 - We purchased a small amount of CBD oil that was then seized. This case has since

been resolved.

8/17/2017 — AMCO officers observed two non-flowering cannabis plants placed in the store for
decoration purposes. Once officers informed Management that this was a violation, the plants
were immediately removed and an NOV issued. Officers also observed the use of a sub-floor
storage area that was not on our licensed premises diagram. We never stored any cannabis

products there, only excess packaging, had have since stopped using the storage space entirely.
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Alcohol & Marijuana Control Date: 12-19-16
550 W. 7" Ave, Suite 1600 Number AB16-0701
Anchorage, AK 99501 Page 1 of 1 Page
Notice of Violation
(3AAC 306.805)

Licensee License Number Type of License

Dankorage, LLC 10306 Retail Marijuana Store

D.B.A. How Delivered Law Enforcement Agency

Dankorage Hand Delivered Anchorage Police Department

Street or P.O. Box City, State Zip

2812 Spenard Road Anchorage, AK 99503

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Marijuana Control Board decides to act against your license, under the
provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will received an Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.
Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

VIOLATION: On 12-16-16, you had an initial inspection done by AMCO and other city personnel. At that time,
deficiencies were discussed and you did not receive your license. A follow up inspection was done 12-19-16 at which
time it was learned that you had ordered and received 5lbs of product from a licensed facility when your license had not
been issued to you. This is a violation

Your attention is directed to 3AAC306.005: Licensed required

You are directed to respond to the Director of the Marijuana Control Board in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of
receipt to explain what action you have taken to prevent a reoccurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE
OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPREARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE
THE ABC BOARD OF DIRECTORS AT THEIR NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please include your Alcohol License Number in your response.

Cynthia Franklin, Director
Alcohol & Marijuana Board
550 W. 7" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
A Response is Required
3 AAC 306.805 provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the Notice
of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after receipt
of a request. ALicensee shall res eﬂher orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Receipt: \/ Violation Observed By: F.R. Hamilton
™ A(

# ¢ Title:
Filed By: ;'a - Investigator Il




From: Eranklin, Cynthia A (CED)

To: CED AMCO Enforcement (CED sponsored); Hoelscher, James C (CED)
Subject: FW: Notice of Violation Response from Dankorage Lic#10306
Date: Tuesday, December 20, 2016 10:56:32 AM

Attachments: VIOLATION 12-19-16 DANKORAGE.pdf

Cynthia Franklin, Director
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
907-269-0351

From: cmaglietti@sssalaska.com [mailto:cmaglietti@sssalaska.com]
Sent: Tuesday, December 20, 2016 9:29 AM

To: Franklin, Cynthia A (CED)

Subject: Notice of Violation Response from Dankorage Lic#10306

Ms. Franklin,

We had our initial inspections on 12-15-16 by Enforcement and
the various city departments. We were given small lists of
corrections by all departments to complete before our final
inspections which were scheduled for today, 12-19-16. 12-16-
16 we were unlocked in Metrc and at this time we believed we
were within our rights to order product, which we did. We
received this product at our facility 12-18-16. We were under
the impression that this product would be reviewed by
Enforcement during our final inspection. We made no attempt
to hide or mislead the inspectors, the product was out in plain
view in our secure store room. We followed all regulations for
receiving the product. Also, we understood we were not to sell
this product until final approvals were granted. Currently, all
inspections are complete and we have been instructed by
Enforcement to visit the City of Anchorage Admin. office
tomorrow morning to collect our final license.

Our understanding of the proper sequence of events for these
final stages was that we would have our first round of
iInspections, get unlocked in Metrc and have a final "product
inspection”, wherein Enforcement could come back to check off
their final items and also make sure we had received our first
product shipments correctly. As you may imagine, the last


mailto:/O=SOA/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=CAFRANKLINEAC
mailto:amco.enforcement@alaska.gov
mailto:james.hoelscher@alaska.gov

Alcohot & Marijuana
550 W. 7" Ave, Suite
Anchorage, AK 99501

Control
1600

MARHIL gy

&

Date: 12-19-16
Number AB16-0701
Page 1 of 1 Page

Notice of Violation

(3AAC 306.805)
Licensee License Number Type of License
Dankorage, LL.C 10306 Retail Marijuana Store
D.B.A. How Delivered Law Enforcement Agency
Dankorage Hand Delivered Anchorage Police Department

Street or P.O. Box
2812 Spenard Roa

City, State Zip
d Anchorage, AK 99503

This is a notice f
provisions of AS 44.62.330"

VIOLATICON: On 12-
deficiencies were dis
time it was learned th
been issued to you.

Your attention is di

You are directed to re

receipt to explain wha

OF VIOLATION WITHI
THE ABC BOARD OF:

you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Marijuana Control Beard decides 1o act against your license, under the
AS 44,62 630 (Administrative Pracedures Act) you wili received an Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.
Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal compaint.

16-16, you had an initial inspection done by AMCO and other city personnel. At that time,

cussed and you did not receive your license. A follow up inspection was done 12-19-16 at which
at you had ordered and received 5lbs of product from a licensed facility when your license had not
This is a violation

rected to 3AAC306.005: Licensed required

spond to the Director of the Marijuana Control Board in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of
it action you have taken to prevent a reoccurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE
N 10 DAYS WILL RESULT N YOUR APPREARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE
DIRECTORS AT THEIR NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please include your Alcohol License Number in your response.

Cynthia Franklin, D

irector

Alcohol & Marijuana Board

550 W. 7" Ave, Suii

Anchorage, Alaska

3 AAC 306.805 provides t
of Viclation. The request
of a request. A Licensee

1600
99501

A Response is Required
atupon receipt of a Notice of Viclation, a licenses may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the Notice
nust be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after receipt
shail respond, either orally or in writing, fo the Notice.

h

Receipt:

Violation Observed By: F.R. Hamilton

Filed By: 74 #‘T”‘m

-

Title:
Investigator Ili







week and indeed the last few months have been extremely
hectic. We have done everything possible to adhere to the
regulations set forth by the state and will continue to do so.
We did not willfully disregard the rules, this is a
misunderstanding and a communication breakdown. We are
one of the very first to work through this very complex process
and would never intentionally do anything to endanger our
position in the market. During our inspection this afternoon
Enforcement admitted to me that we never should have been
unlocked in Metrc. This was a mistake pure and simple. We
were unlocked in Metrc, and acted in good faith and with all
the information we had at the time.

Lastly, Dankorage takes full responsibility for this mistake and
we are prepared to do whatever is necessary to correct it.
Please let me know if you require anything further. Thank you
very much for your consideration and we hope you have a
happy holidays.

Craig M. Aglietti

Owner/Operator
DANKORAGE LLC

Office 907-279-DANK
Cell 907-441-0378
Fax 907-929-5927
www.DANKORAGE.com

This e-mail is intended for the addressee shown. It contains information that is
confidential and protected from disclosure. Any review, dissemination or use of
this transmission or its contents by persons or unauthorized employees of the
intended organizations is strictly prohibited.


http://www.sssalaska.com/

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office Date: 2-10-17
550 W. 7" Ave, Suite 1600 Case Number: AB17-0078
Anchorage, AK 99501 Page 1 of 1 Page

Notice of Violation

(3AAC 306.805)

Licensee License Number Type of License

Lily Bosshart 10306 Retail

D.B.A. How Delivered Law Enforcement Agency
Electronic/Certified Mail

Dankorage, LLC 7013 2250 0000 9617 5101 AMCO

Street or P.O. Box City, State Zip

2812 Spenard Road Anchorage, AK 99503

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Marijuana Control Board decides to act against your license, under the
provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative
Hearing Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint,

On 2/10/17, it was observed by an AMCO investigator that your location had marijuana oil (CBD Oil) manufactured from a source
outside the State of Alaska for sale. This action is in violation of the following:

3AAC306.305-Retail Marijuana Store Privileges

3AAC306.310-Acts Prohibited at Retail Marijuana Store
3AAC306.330-Marijuana Inventory Tracking System
3AAC306.340-Testing Required for Marijuana and Marijuana Products
3AAC306.345-Packaging and Labelling

Reference:

AS17.38.010(b)(2).(3)

AS17.38.131-Enforcement Powers

AS17.38.900(10),(15)-Definitions

3AAC306.830-Seizure of Marijuana Product

3AAC306.830(b)-Seizure of Marijuana Product (Hearing within 10 Days)

You are directed to respond to the Director of the Marijuana Control Board in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of
receipt to explain what action you have taken to prevent a reoccurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE
OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPEARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE
MARIJUANA CONTROL BOARD AT THEIR NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING.

*Please include your Marijuana Establishment License Number in your response.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement Unit
550 W. 7" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
A Response is Required
3 AAC 306.805 provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the board and be heard regarding the Notice of
Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice.

Receipt: Violation Observed By: F.R. Hamilton & Kendrick Whiteman

Filed By: Title:
F.R. Hamilton

Investigator IlI




THE STATE Department of Commerce, Community,

O%LASKA and Economic Development

GOVERNOR BILL WALKER

ALCOHOL AND MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE

550 West 7th Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

Main: 907.269.0350
Fax: 907.272.9412

February 10, 2017

Dankorage, LIL.C

2812 Spenard Road

Anchorage, AK 99503

Via Certified and Electronic Mail

NOTICE OF HEARING

Re: Alaska Retail Marijuana Store License #10306

You are hereby notified that, on February 9, 2017, the following marijuana product was seized from your
licensed place of business in accordance with 3 AAC 306.830. Seizure of marijuana or marijuana product :

Description of Item Estimated Weight/Volume/Amount
*Please see attached Written Inventory Receipt

The marijuana product listed above was found to be in violation of regulations pertaining to licensure as a
Marijuana Retail Establishment:

3 AAC 306.305. Retail marijuana store privileges

3 AAC 306.310. Acts prohibited at retail marijuana store

3 AAC 306.330. Marijuana inventory tracking system

3 AAC 306.340. Testing required for marijuana and marijuana products

A hearing before the board has been scheduled to discuss the disposition of the items listed above.

Time: 2:30 pm
Date: 2-17-17
Location: 550 West 7th Avenue Suite 1600 Conference room, Anchorage, AK 99501


http://www.legis.state.ak.us/basis/aac.asp#3.306.305
http://www.legis.state.ak.us/basis/aac.asp#3.306.310
http://www.legis.state.ak.us/basis/aac.asp#3.306.330
http://www.legis.state.ak.us/basis/aac.asp#3.306.340

Dankorage
2-10-17
Page 2

To participate telephonically, you must provide the following investigator the telephone number at which a
registered representative of the licensed business may be reached. Your representative will be contacted at
this number at the appointed time of hearing.

Investigator: Joe Bankowski
Email address: joe.bankowski@alaska.gov
Phone number: 907-269-0355

If a registered representative of the licensed business does not appear in person or participate telephonically
at this hearing, or if after a hearing the board finds that seizure of the marijuana product was justified, the
marijuana product may be destroyed.

A registered representative of the licensed business may request a reasonable delay by notifying the
investigator listed above no later than 48 hours prior to the hearing. The seized items will remain in the

possession of the state until the board has rendered a decision.

Please contact the investigator listed above with any additional questions you may have.



From: Lily Bosshart Ibosshart@dankorage.com
Subject:

Date: February 10, 2017 at 12:34 PM
To:
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DANKORAGE

Dankorage

License #10306

2812 Spenard Rd
Anchorage, AK 99503

Case # AB17-0078

Director of Marijuana Control Board,

We stocked Hemp derived CBD oil in our shop which contains negligible amounts (if any) of THC. These
products have been available for purchase at many local health food stores for years, so we naturally
assumed there would be no problem in carrying these products. Enforcement notified us that they
would be coming to seize these products and we would receive “a violation warning”. We have
cooperated fully. When Enforcement came to seize the products in question they served Dankorage
with a Violation. We wili not stock this product again unless it is available and fully approved through
Metrc. We will appear before the board to discuss the deposition of the seized products as well as the
validity of the violation 2/17/17.

Good day,

Craig M. Agliptti

Owner
Dankorage

2-14-17




Notice of Violation

(3AAC 306.805)
This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: Thursday, August 17th, 2017 License #/Type: #10306 Retail Marijuana Store
Licensee: DANKORAGE, LLC Address: 4621 E. 115TH Ave, Anchorage, AK 99516
DBA: DANKORAGE, LLC AMCO Case #: AB17-0380

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Marijuana Control Board decides to act against your
license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an Accusation and
Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint.

On Monday, August 7th, 2017, Investigators from the State of Alaska Alcohol & Marijuana Control
Enforcement were in contact with Dankorage, LLC, a retail marijuana store.

During the course of the contact, two mature non-flowering marijuana plants were observed in the
Dankorage LLC retail store display area. The two marijuana plants were not tagged with the required
METRC RFID tags and they were not tracked by a manifest or received by a licenses cultivator
registered within the State approved METRC system. Dankorage LLC owner, Lily Bosshart stated
she brought her personal marijuana plants into Dankorage LLC and stood them on display for
educational purposes.

This is a violation of:

Sec. 17.38.070. Lawful operation of marijuana-related facilities. (a)(3)(4)(5)(6)

3 AAC 306.730. Marijuana inventory tracking system.

3 AAC 306. 750. Transportation. (b)(c)(d)(e)(f)

3 AAC 306.755. Business records. (a)(8)

During the same contact, investigators observed that Dankorage LLC was utilizing a storage area
below the floor, this storage was referred as the "Hobbit hole" which stored packaging materials for
Dankorage LLC. This area was not included into the approved premises diagram.

This is a violation of:

3 AAC 306.020(b)(8).

3 AAC 306.805 provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the board and be heard regarding the
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice. A licensee may respond, either orally or in writing, to
the Notice. 3 AAC 306.810(3)(A)(B)(C) failed, within a reasonable time after receiving a notice of violation from the director, to correct any defect
that is the subject of the notice of violation of AS 17.38 or this chapter, a condition or restriction imposed by the board or other applicable
law.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT YOU RESPOND IN WRITING TO DOCUMENT YOUR RESPONSE FOR THE MARIJUANA CONTROL BOARD.

*Please send your response to the address below and include your Marijuana Establishment License Number in
your response.

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
ATTN: Enforcement

550 W. 7" Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov

Issuing Investigator: K. Whiteman Received by:

CN
SIGNATURE: ég-/’“\ SIGNATURE:

Delivered VIA: Mail Date:
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